## This transaction is exempt from transfer tax under Section 31-45(e) of the Real Estate

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY AND UPON RECORDING MAIL TO: Warren E. Silver, Esq. Suite 102 1700 W. Irving Park Road Chicago, Illinois 60613

Doc#: 0623332053 Fee: \$28.50 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/21/2008 12:18 PM Pg: 1 of 2

SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO: Wilton Avenue Properties, LLC c/o H. Brody 1117 W. Wolfram Ave. Chicago, Illinois 60657

The grantors, Nam Brody, married to Courtney Brody, and Louis Meshulam and Roya Meshulam, husband and wife, for and in consideration of Ten and no/100 (\$10.00) Dollars, and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, CONVEY AND QUITCLAIM to Wilton Avenue Properties, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, all the grantor's rights, title and interest in and to the following described real estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of ILLINOIS, to wit:

SAL TENAN UNOFFICIAL COP

THE EAST 75 FEET CF LOT 37 IN SUB-BLOCK 1 IN BERGMAN AND OTHERS' SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 3/4 OF BLOCK 9 N. CANAL TRUSTEES' SUBDIVISION IN THE EAST 1/2 OF SECTION 29, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 1/4 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises forever.

## THIS PROPERTY IS NOT HOMESTEAD PROPERTY WITH RESPECT TO THE SPOUSES OF THE GRANTORS.

Address of real estate:  2726 N. Wilton Ave. Chicago, Illinois 60614	The house of the same of the s
Dated this day ofAyust_, 2006	Louis Meshalam
HaimBrody	Roya Meshulam
State of Illinois )	y a mod raidini
County of Cook )	
I, the undersigned, a Notary public in and for said County in the	Chil 6

I, the undersigned, a Notary public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Haim Brody, Louis Meshulam and Roya Meshulam, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and later and la	1 Pooco (ilcrent Set IOI(I)
Mallen H Gi (	_Aust, 2006.
Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 01/29/2009  My Commission Expires	Notary Public
	,

0623332053 Page: 2 of 2

## UNDERFICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY

The **Grantor** or his Agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the **Grantee** shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated Ayult 11	, 20 <u>06</u>	
	Signature:	
Subscribed and swern to before me		Grantor or Agent
by the said this 21 st day of Aujust ,2	0 <u><b>06</b></u>	"OFFICIAL SEAL" Stacey Rubi
Staces Pul Sil	_	Notan p Nulli Silver
Notary Profic	)	My Commission Exp. 01/25/2009

The **Grantee** or his Agent infirms and verifies that the name of the Grantee shown on the Deed of Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the

State of Illingis. Anyast 21, 20 06 Dated

Signature:

Grantee or Agent

Subscribed and sworn to before me

by the said this 2/5 day of August ,2006

"OFFICIAL SEAL" Stacey Rubin Silver Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Exp. 01/25/2009

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a **Grantee** shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

{Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)



## **EUGENE "GENE" MOORE**

RECORDER OF DEEDS / REGISTRAR OF TORRENS TITLES COOV COUNTY ILLINIOIS